Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥	DOCKET NO.: PGR-1-PCT-US U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 2622774 demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Martin S. Nielsen	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: VKR Holding A/S Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yo 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ ✓ Assignment Merger ✓ Security Agreement Change of Other Other Other	Street Address: Tobaksvejen 10
11/6/2003 Execution Date:	City: State: Zip: DK-2860 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/433,216</u>	
	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: DORITY & MANNING, P.A. P.O. Box 1449	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Greenville, SC 29602-1449 Street Address: One Liberty Square	8. Deposit account number: 04-1403
55 Beattie Place, Suite 1600 City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29601	
9. Signature.	IOT USE THIS SPACE
	Signature Date Date

٠

· ...

-

Mail Stop Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014777 FRAME: 0992 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: _____ PGR-1-PCT-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Martin S. Nielsen, a citizen of Denmark, residing at Vadgårdsvej 17, DK-6830 Nørre Nebel, Denmark (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNOR), has invented a certain new and useful invention entitled Remote Control Device And Method Of Configuration Of Such A Remote Control Device, U.S. Application Serial No. <u>10/433,216</u> for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on May 30, 2003, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

AND WHEREAS, VKR Holding A/S, having its principal place of business at Tobaksvejen 10, DK-2860 Søborg, Denmark, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for his interest as ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives.

And I hereby agree to transfer a like interest, upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

PATENT REEL: 014777 FRAME: 0993

Agreeing furthermore, upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further • remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment executed on the date indicated below.

11/06/2003

Date

nin Sandel Section

Martin S. Nielsen